OP \$40.00 4529019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465870

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Mark Kane | | 03/13/2018 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vintage Stock, Inc | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 202 E. 32nd Street | |
| City: | Joplin | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 64804 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MISSOURI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4529019 | ENTERTAINMART |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rreynolds@mannconroy.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Reynolds

Address Line 1: 1316 ST. LOUIS AVENUE
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert Reynolds |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Robert Reynolds/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/15/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018_03_13_15_09_29#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0976

900443002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Kane (hereinafter "Assignor"), a U.S. individual with an address at 6515 Pemberton Drive, Dallas, Texas, 75230, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4529019 for the mark Entertainmart and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated March 13, 2018, Vintage Stock, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Missouri corporation with an address at 202 E. 32st Street, Joplin, Missouri 64804, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Dated this 13 day of March, 2018

By:

Mort Kane

RECORDED: 03/15/2018 REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0977